a reduction in profit before tax for the year ending 28 December 2019 which is expected to be less than £3m.  The
standard will not impact the Group’s underlying cash flows.  The standard will also impact on the Group’s tax position
(which is currently being reviewed) and a number of other statutory measures such as operating profit and cash
generated from operations and alternative non-IFRS financial performance measures used by the Group.  Accounting
requirements for lessors are substantially unchanged from the previous standard, IAS 17 Leases.

Changes in accounting policy – disclosure of finance leases

In order to better reflect obligations under finance leases as being akin to borrowings and, in anticipation of next
year’s adoption of IFRS 16 Leases, these items have been reclassified from current and non-current trade and other
payables within the balance sheet to current and non-current borrowings, including finance leases.  There is not
impact of this change on either current or non-current liabilities, taken in aggregate, or the income and cash flow
statements.  The impact on the prior year balance sheet items for this change is as follows:

As at 30 December 2017

As reported

£000s

Restatement
£000s

As restated
£000s

Trade and other payables – current (82,452) 11,892 (70,560)

Borrowings and finance leases – current (69,000) (11,892) (80,892)

Other current liabilities (16,774) - (16,774)

Current liabilities - total (168,226) - (168,226)

Trade and other payables – non-current (14,105) 14,105 -

Borrowings and finance leases – non-current (134,242) (14,105) (148,347)

Other non-current liabilities (39,310) - (39,310)

Non-current liabilities - total (187,657) - (187,657)

3. Segment reporting

The Group’s operations are segmented into the following reportable segments:

• Rental and related revenue; and

• Services.

Rental and related revenue comprises the rental income earned from owned tools and equipment, including small
tools, powered access, power generation and, in the previous year, cleaning and HVAC assets, together with directly
related revenue such as resale (fuel and other consumables) transport and other ancillary revenues.

Services comprise the Group’s rehire business known as HSS OneCall and HSS Training. HSS OneCall provides